SUPPLIER NAME

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED

PW S SIGNS LTD

MALLON TECHNOLOGY (N.I.) LTD
BORD NA MONA RECYCLING LTD
EIRCOM LTD

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

M & C JOINERY LTD

M & C JOINERY LTD

DUGGAN LYNCH LTD

DUGGAN LYNCH LTD

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

E & M SECURITY LTD

E & M SECURITY LTD

DERMOT CASEY TREE CARE LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

TOTAL
€165,137.50
£€22,740.00
€55,763.05
€39,129.83
€20,774.91
€24,584.10
€31,044.57
€24,487.70
€34,024.14
£€42,000.00
€25,790.00
€237,516.43
€182,544.62
£€93,468.20
€87,834.60
£€36,130.00
€32,459.60
£€86,213.64
€88,203.56
€105,823.47
€30,750.00
€36,112.80
€27,600.00
£€28,725.00
€101,752.75
€28,281.77
€125,567.54
€132,285.26
€30,936.96
€51,303.83
€54,117.59
£€29,810.86

DESCRIPTION
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Software Costs
Recycling Costs
Telecommunication Charges
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
General Building Works
General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
General Building Works
General Building Works
Tree Surgery

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges



ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

SAP LANDSCAPES LTD

O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
TST ENGINEERING LTD

AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

£€56,209.41
€137,303.84
£€22,276.87
€25,239.60
£€29,025.66
€20,089.84
£€30,639.09
€27,954.10
€20,531.54
€28,244.16
€20,114.01
€45,202.50
£86,005.16
£€82,856.92
€43,959.87
€39,929.28
€30,014.38
€41,689.46
€32,076.70
£€26,826.86
£€62,573.79
€20,429.07
€143,442.60
€36,217.83
£96,767.90
€35,469.20

€2,691,598.00

€49,342.50
£66,984.75
€27,625.54
€184,163.05
€106,394.40
€304,378.25

Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Landscaping Costs
Professional Fees
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Professional Fees
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Software Costs
Software Costs
Software Costs
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance



IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE
TREELINE LTD

WILLS BROS LTD
WILLS BROS LTD
WILLS BROS LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

FEHILY TIMONEY & CO
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

MICROMAIL LTD

BURKE BROS JOINERY LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

IPL GROUP

GOLDSTATE LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
HINCH PLANT HIRE

HINCH PLANT HIRE

DECLAN HARRIS TRANSPORT LTD
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS

€252,219.20
€590,226.65
€29,999.99

€1,323,028.36

€368,787.59
€240,327.69
€287,349.54
€918,827.70
€249,523.29
€481,583.85
€23,131.01
€39,883.40
€36,192.00
€24,483.77
€23,950.00
€20,037.93
£70,343.46
€70,343.46
€25,141.20
€42,283.00
£56,808.78
€34,085.76
€34,085.76
€25,818.40
€47,095.00
€20,575.71
£€25,079.70
€24,365.28
£€40,534.02
€23,992.87
€24,555.34
€32,201.20
£€25,850.62

Insurance

Insurance

Landscaping Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Training Costs

Software Costs

General Building Works
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance

Rent

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Plant / Machinery Hire

Plant / Machinery Hire

Road Maintenance

Vehicle Hire

General Building Works

General Building Works
Advertising

Advertising

Legal Fees and Expenses

Legal Fees and Expenses



MYPAY

Prepaypower Limited

All About Trees

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.
McCrossan O'Rourke Manning
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)
Metropolitan Workshop
Metropolitan Workshop
Metropolitan Workshop

Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
JOHN & MOYA BOYLE
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)
Koffel Associates, Inc.

Monami Construction Ltd

Osborne Morrin Denieffe Solicitors LLP
Mc Intyre Plant Hire (Dublin) Ltd
Aphelion Ltd

Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Westside Civil Engineering

Anzco Ltd

€140,939.13
€25,002.01
€21,201.80
€26,125.00
£€29,826.76
€24,470.60
€33,559.68
€41,557.59
£€27,945.60
€41,557.59
£€20,404.50
€33,098.26
€141,424.34
£€92,250.00
£€20,000.00
€20,000.00
£20,000.00
€20,000.00
£€20,000.00
£€20,000.00
£€20,000.00
€20,000.00
£€24,600.00
€31,027.60
€128,777.44
€28,944.34
€24,039.30
€23,616.00
€39,750.76
€178,348.73
£€20,326.58
€22,313.95
£40,628.00

Payroll Processing Costs
Utility Charges
Landscaping Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Utility Charges

Utility Charges
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Rent

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Rent

Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Legal Fees and Expenses
Landscaping Costs
Software Costs

General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs



Anzco Ltd

Anzco Ltd

Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes
Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD

KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD

Sandar Ltd

Mirador Media Ltd

Kevin Thorpe Ltd

Waagner Biro and Glass Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd

€63,125.15
€52,035.43
€31,780.00
€39,725.00
£€81,842.33
€87,417.81
£57,786.84
€124,930.23
€135,243.92
€56,050.00
€51,401.70
€33,373.50
€22,875.05
€103,849.53
€14,680,373.99

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

General Building Works

Glazing Specialist

Construction Costs



