SUPPLIER NAME	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€165,137.50	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€22,740.00	Construction Costs
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€55,763.05	Road Maintenance/ Construction
P W S SIGNS LTD	€39,129.83	Road Maintenance/ Construction
MALLON TECHNOLOGY (N.I.) LTD	€20,774.91	Software Costs
BORD NA MONA RECYCLING LTD	€24,584.10	Recycling Costs
EIRCOM LTD	€31,044.57	Telecommunication Charges
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€24,487.70	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€34,024.14	Professional Fees
M & C JOINERY LTD	€42,000.00	General Building Works
M & C JOINERY LTD	€25,790.00	General Building Works
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€237,516.43	Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€182,544.62	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€93,468.20	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€87,834.60	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€36,130.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€32,459.60	Construction Costs
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€86,213.64	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€88,203.56	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€105,823.47	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€30,750.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€36,112.80	Professional Fees
E & M SECURITY LTD	€27,600.00	General Building Works
E & M SECURITY LTD	€28,725.00	General Building Works
DERMOT CASEY TREE CARE LTD	€101,752.75	Tree Surgery
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€28,281.77	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€125,567.54	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€132,285.26	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€30,936.96	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€51,303.83	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€54,117.59	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€29,810.86	Utility Charges

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€56,209.41	<b>Utility Charges</b>
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€137,303.84	<b>Utility Charges</b>
SAP LANDSCAPES LTD	€22,276.87	Landscaping Costs
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€25,239.60	<b>Professional Fees</b>
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€29,025.66	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€20,089.84	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€30,639.09	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€27,954.10	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€20,531.54	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€28,244.16	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€20,114.01	Parking Enforcement
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS	€45,202.50	<b>Professional Fees</b>
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€86,005.16	<b>Utility Charges</b>
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€82,856.92	<b>Utility Charges</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€43,959.87	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€39,929.28	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€30,014.38	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€41,689.46	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€32,076.70	<b>Construction Costs</b>
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€26,826.86	Software Costs
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€62,573.79	Software Costs
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€20,429.07	Software Costs
TST ENGINEERING LTD	€143,442.60	<b>Professional Fees</b>
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€36,217.83	<b>Construction Costs</b>
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€96,767.90	<b>Construction Costs</b>
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	€35,469.20	<b>Construction Costs</b>
IPB INSURANCE	€2,691,598.00	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€49,342.50	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€66,984.75	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€27,625.54	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€184,163.05	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€106,394.40	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€304,378.25	Insurance

IPB INSURANCE	€252,219.20	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€590,226.65	Insurance
TREELINE LTD	€29,999.99	Landscaping Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€1,323,028.36	Construction Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€368,787.59	Construction Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€240,327.69	Construction Costs
BAM CIVIL LTD	€287,349.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BAM CIVIL LTD	€918,827.70	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BAM CIVIL LTD	€249,523.29	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BAM CIVIL LTD	€481,583.85	Road Maintenance/ Construction
FEHILY TIMONEY & CO	€23,131.01	Professional Fees
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€39,883.40	Road Maintenance/ Construction
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	€36,192.00	Training Costs
MICROMAIL LTD	€24,483.77	Software Costs
BURKE BROS JOINERY LTD	€23,950.00	General Building Works
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€20,037.93	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€70,343.46	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€70,343.46	Professional Fees
IPL GROUP	€25,141.20	Road Maintenance
GOLDSTATE LTD	€42,283.00	Rent
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€56,808.78	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€34,085.76	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€34,085.76	Professional Fees
HINCH PLANT HIRE	€25,818.40	Plant / Machinery Hire
HINCH PLANT HIRE	€47,095.00	Plant / Machinery Hire
DECLAN HARRIS TRANSPORT LTD	€20,575.71	Road Maintenance
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd	€25,079.70	Vehicle Hire
Owenbee Services Ltd	€24,365.28	General Building Works
Owenbee Services Ltd	€40,534.02	General Building Works
Mediavest Ltd	€23,992.87	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€24,555.34	Advertising
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS	€32,201.20	Legal Fees and Expenses
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS	€25,850.62	Legal Fees and Expenses

MYPAY	€140,939.13	<b>Payroll Processing Costs</b>
Prepaypower Limited	€25,002.01	Utility Charges
All About Trees	€21,201.80	Landscaping Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€26,125.00	Construction Costs
McCrossan O'Rourke Manning	€29,826.76	Professional Fees
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€24,470.60	<b>Utility Charges</b>
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€33,559.68	Utility Charges
Metropolitan Workshop	€41,557.59	Professional Fees
Metropolitan Workshop	€27,945.60	Professional Fees
Metropolitan Workshop	€41,557.59	Professional Fees
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,404.50	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€33,098.26	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€141,424.34	<b>Construction Costs</b>
JOHN & MOYA BOYLE	€92,250.00	Rent
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)	€24,600.00	Rent
Koffel Associates, Inc.	€31,027.60	Professional Fees
Monami Construction Ltd	€128,777.44	Construction Costs
Osborne Morrin Denieffe Solicitors LLP	€28,944.34	Legal Fees and Expenses
Mc Intyre Plant Hire (Dublin) Ltd	€24,039.30	Landscaping Costs
Aphelion Ltd	€23,616.00	Software Costs
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€39,750.76	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€178,348.73	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€20,326.58	General Building Works
Westside Civil Engineering	€22,313.95	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€40,628.00	Construction Costs

Anzco Ltd	€63,125.15	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€52,035.43	Construction Costs
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes	€31,780.00	Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes	€39,725.00	Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€81,842.33	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€87,417.81	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€57,786.84	Construction Costs
KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD	€124,930.23	Construction Costs
KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD	€135,243.92	Construction Costs
Sandar Ltd	€56,050.00	Construction Costs
Mirador Media Ltd	€51,401.70	Professional Fees
Kevin Thorpe Ltd	€33,373.50	General Building Works
Waagner Biro and Glass Ltd	€22,875.05	Glazing Specialist
AF Core Construction Ltd	€103,849.53	Construction Costs
	€14,680,373.99	